
9 Oml AII'lI'er., AGRAHAYANA 24, 1891 (SAKA) Oral Alls",rr,,· 10

11ft' Q Il'W ~ : f~;ffl m f~
"') ~~ ~ ~ 0 anf 0 ~)o "') lI('QT ;flftr !
lj' ~ arr:r m am: ~ tprro;c
~~~rn<tT;mr~m?

SHRI R. K, KHADILKAR: Already, the UC is investing by way of debentures inland mortgage banks and electricity hoards and other development programmes.
If a State were to float a loan or a debenture for a particular project, say, an irri·
gatiOll project, as the hon. Member has sugested, the LlC will consider it.

~ ~ tIQq: ~o anfo
~)o it; ~ it ~ ~ ~) vft f.f;
"ait;r lJ.~ ~" ~ ~ it; ~­
m'f qfiff ff' 11'1' ~ ~) I 1l' q
iiITiAT ~I' i f.f; ~ ~ ~ ~
f<mJ ~ ~.q fifi'O'n ~'fIlT ...

f.f;ln" tTlIT ~ arh: lfi?: ~ ~ (f1f; ~

~tl

SHRl R, K. KHADll.KAR: OfIhand
I cannot give the figures. But it is applicable to the rural areas and it has been made applicable, I shall certainly supply the figures to the hon. Member,

• ~o ~o ~: ~o amo ifro
<f.r iiJf.:nw.') OfTfu I{ ~ ~ 11ft, am
~~rt, ~if;m~:m~fWiJ
<rem ~ I t:;"T~ amo ~I'o it. :;ifr iiJT1'J
~, ~ I!iT f~ lIi~ arrfiIiri it; m1f

~ ~ ~ 3li"T ~ I!iT ~ ~o k;il
~ :q.:rr arr ~ ~ I t;.T 0 anf 0 m 0 it. iiJm
'3'"f ~ ~ flr;<f.t ~ 11'1' ~ ~ t' I

3T1ft ~ lj ~;:ftlrr it ~ ~ "')~
it. f.It:t ~ fiti<rr 'IT I ffi ~ ~ <IlT
~ fit; $TR 3I1firn:i it. ~ ar;;i f~
Of ~ it. ~ !!!'To anfo mo it. ~­
F'IF.,~.i'1 ii' m ~ Ilfl«IT ~1 ~ ;
lIR~, m l17I!iT7 "."f 0 am 0 'fl'o if; ;m:r

m ~~it.m~ma
~~ it; ~ if 'AT rn >lIT ~r
~ ? " ,

SHRI R. K. KHADll.KAR: I presume the hon. Member is referring to the development officers. So far as field oll'icers are concerned, there was a c:et1ain amount of agitation. We had some talks and they have accepted that they will accept the norms; talks are continuing. The olher cfi1Iiculties that they are experiencing are beiDg looked into.

SHRI LOBO PRABHU: Referring to the hon. Minister', statement that the decrease is due among other facton to the competition from savings certificates, land mortgage banks and from qriculture. may I know why he did not specify the steps to be taken in respect of this? May I know why particularly they are not increasing the return from insurance which is now 1.8 per cent which is due largely to the fact that the investment of the UC is in Government securities and not in the private sector as before when a better return was received?

SHRI R. K. KHADILKAR: The LlC money is trust money . . .

SHRI LOBO PRABHU: It was always trust money.

SHRI R. K. KHADILKAR: I recognise that. The return aspect is kept in view all tho time. But broader social objectives cannot be neglected while ,keeping that in view.

So far as 'Own Your Own House
Scheme' is concerned it has been extended at present up to towns with one lakh population. It is under consideration to elltend it to the rural areas also.

EXPENDI11.IRB ON CoNSTRUcnON OF
!>AMADIUS

+
·S74. SHRI RAM GOPAL SHAL·

WALE:
SHRI ~ARAYAN SWAROOP

SHARMA:
SHRJ RANJEET SlNOH:

SHRI OM PRAKASH lYAGI:
SHRJ HUKAM CHAND

KACHWAI:

WiU the Minister of HEAL 111 AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS.
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HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MP..NT be pleased to state:

(a) the total expenditure so far incurred on the consuuction of Raj Ghat, Vijaya Ghat and all other Samadhis;

(b) the expenditure likely to be incurred fUrth«;

(c) whether in view of the paucity of land and funds. Government would take II decision to the effect that if there is need for erecting a Samadhi for any political leader in future. the same would be erected in the area~ where one of the aforesaid Samadhis is located; and

( d) if not. the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS.
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MBNT (SHRI K. K. SHAH): <a) and (h). Along with the construction of the Samadhies at Rajghat, Vijay Gbat and Shanti Vana. the general development of the surrounding areas. including the filling up of depressions. flood protection mea-
stIres. horticultural works etc., is being undertaken. The expenditure incurred up to 315t Octuber. 1969 on these Samadhi complexes i. as follows:

Rajghat
Vijay Ghat
Shanti Vana

Rs. 56,74.941
Rs. 3.87.187
RI. 16.03.204

The following expenditure remains to be
,incurred against sanC1ioned estimateB:

Rajghat
Vijay Ghat
Shanti Vllna

Rs. 9.46,734
Rs. 15.49.000
Rs. 15.16.000

Further work. to be undertaken in Ibe Samadhi Complexes remain to be decided.

(c) and (d l. This raises a bypothetic;:1
(IUcstion when future situations arise. ap-
propriale decisions will bave to be taken on the merits of each case.

II:fT ~ "rem.- lm'f ,,~ : Ji"lT ~~~
ii' ;;r;'T !11J;rr 'f; ~ om:T <mil 'I\l;,roar
mr ~ I ~ ~ fG<;;fT ;f.! qcf~'i If<:
~rii Of~~ 'Wf if! f;fOfT ..m am

'fiRI<'I' if; .m~· I ~ 1i'eIT >ir if "fl'U;rT
'Iltmi!" 'In' ;:rru <'f1lTlIT t I Ii' ~ ~
~ ~ f~ ;r;::"\ii if; f"I1; <itt ~
if ~ 3fT<: ~ ~i 'f': 'e'm li'f!IT

~ 'if 'tir.rr :sit~ ~\'I';ft "ifTil' i!>'t ~mr 'I\l:OfT,
~ 3t'ifnI' .ro'~) ~ ~T, ~ ~
~~I

SHRI K. K. SHAH: Apart fRIIIII the question of development of this low-lying area. I think a grateful nation i. entitled to inem this expenditure.

THE PRIME MINISTER. MINI!n'ER
OF FINANCE. MINISTER OF ATOMIC
ENERGY AND MfNISTER OF PLAN-NfNG (SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDJU):
It is not only that. This area is very clooe to a very thickly populated locality of Delhi. For this thickly populated area. it is also necessary to have a greet! area where they can get fresh air and odter facilities.

II:ff ~ '""'" ~: !!1'1'f.; q;r if;
~m'fiT>.:~T 31 ~'f·'l'li'tiT~
~, ;;)'if fifi ~ f.l'TC if; fNfo; '3'>f it ~ ~ I
~.~ ~~~fr.~qm­

~<"fT1'f ~ 3l'tl: • .. T 'W'l' ~
l!I'ffi{T ~T ~l:ilIt lRf.t if; m if ~
lT~ if.T ;ftf\'l' 'l<: ",.) "fNf TifT ~ I

'1ft ~o ~o ~: ~ "IT'!' ~

~ I '(fifi ~ ~TC "'OfT ~ ~
~T -m q7 7lfm llf;f ~m i: I ~
if;~mf.'iq;r;;r;rr an<:'3"I'if;~

~ 'l~ I~;f i':f.:rr <:iiT ~ I f~ 'lJTZ- ij'~
« m if ;;r0fT ~ I ,,'l' f"fl!; ~mT tiT<:
'l~ ~If rp: 3fliT 'i~ llf;f 'f;I\' 23fT ~ I
':;"1' ~fR) 3l'tl: Tof if; '3fffi -'Wl' 'f. tf,'w
'f; m.rzr 'Tt n: q.f ~t orA ~ ~;f
# ~ ~i 'if,t ~ I

'1ft '{'III' ,,""", mt'I'IfT.r : 1l'I'1'f.<r ~
rn:: 3 I <'T1l§ li'f!IT ~ fi.t:>:rr lJ'!rr ~ I

~ 'lJTC 'l~ ~ « ~ 'flll ~ f~
lJllTn
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J.l!.'tJ!~~.y,..!t~~~l!lt

.I!.£ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ BJl.h.b ti! .2li
~~J ~.1t-l¥!!Uli..lt.l£ I ~~
1~J¥I' ~ I ~ til! .b:S~.k !J! ~
1~J¥l1 ~ ~l! .IIJ:::R tJ! hk~J 'lI.Iol.k
.FlJl.h.b tJ! l~W :!t ~J.I12J .Iillt~
~j ~ it! l!4.1S W! I ~.JkL U l!JLIS ~
~h:!.iJ ~ : ll&l.lU WlU ~ ta

Il!

~ l!4.IS l.Fl.l..h h.lJf. : DJ!~li.It 1Qhsle

",~.IA~~
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,. ,~~J!tB
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.t..l.!h). ... .ltd!l...Il~.I&.k.y,..\!~Jll~
i..IJf: ~ .1D.I~j1 ~l!jJ.k .!@ ~ i.tz ~
~ ~ ~ .l..J! 9!ll Jij.Ul..a ~ ~ ~
~~-ltllt 1.1ltlt~a.1ltltJ)~
~ ~ JE.l£ ~ .~ l.k~ :Lob .iyh
.I!.lIl.IIJI. h~.1Jf.~.Lh~l...1t~a~
~~.I!lt ~ru~-'!.I!Jt'~
.I2UI£. ~ .I!Jt ~.l! ~ ~ ~J M ~J
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J.I!i! ~j l.I!lt J.§1}; ~ ~ .I!Jt ijik-ijU£
, , . (k.LlWIl) '" ~ .I&l€ .LI!l!h
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~ ~l 'Chit: ~ ffi •
~fiI;~ ~~~, ~~
.q;r ~fifi'~~~ I ~~~
~ <n: 3fT ~ fiI; am: ~1fIrt ~
~~) , ..

~~~"'~: 1:1;ifi' ~<n:~TI

~amr~~T:~~" '

'"""" t~ 'ltd\': am;r m
~ f.fi am ifi'l ~ ~ fit; ~ ~wrt
~ ~ ~",(~)",

~ ifi1lT, ~ or, ~"f.t 1:1;ifi' SITof
~, ~ <n: ~ if ifi1lT f.fi If' ~ ~ ~
~ I a;.r~~ ~~~~
fl
~ 3it1:! Il'lIiT1II ~T: ~,~

~~ if. f.;rrr Jt ~ ~ ~ I

~~Iti1f~lIil!i~: 1l ~ ~
~ ;;rr;m ~ ~ f.fi ~;;rt ~ ~wri
<rift g'~, vrif~ <r.f 3f~ mn:r 'W-
H 1f ~T 'if1ftor ~? fiw-ft-f'RA't
~ If 'fOR -if"ror m ~!:l' orfi ~ ?

~ ~, 'flIT fqfnft B if. ;;£T <Ii-
<l'3 rrm ~ t ;;f~ ~o ~, qf;s('[
~R ~ '3"1T~, ~o 1/lfTlm[~

~ am: STo TI{<I"R ;;f~ \l'~ <'fttr
f~ ~ 'tIrr <tt 't~ ~ <tt ~ 3f~ ,.;r ~ ;(.T mfu if. f~ 3f1ro ;;f'tcr;f
il,Tli 'P: f~, ~ if. f~ 'IT mifi'R
'fOrt 3f\'T1T >t !:l''T" rn <mft ~ ;;nf'fO
<'fttr) ~ lfR ~ fifO mifi'R nu 1:~ ~
if; f~ ifi'lII' rn mt <'fttr ;;ft ~ '1ft '3"lIf~
if. f<;rl:!: m1cf Il'lWf rn if, ~ if. f~
!:l"f a;f "" if, ~ ~u m ITt ~ ?

~ to to ~: ~TC ~ 175
~, ~ 'fTC if 75 11;~ 3fh- vrtfu
<r.f 81 ~ I

-n,o !O m~: '3f'fR~

""~ '1» ~rfa' ~ m if ?

SHRI K. K. SHAH; Tbe second queslion i, hypothetical.

SHRI S. K. TAPURI\H; Why 1 Tbey are dead already,

SHRI RANG \: Names of some patriots haVl: ;ust Dow been mentioned, In that context, many other names can aI30 be thougbt of. In view of the fact that on earlier occasions, in an ad hoc manner, almost without consulting Parliament and tbe Cabinet, at their back, they had decided on tbese two samadbis for the former Prime Ministers, would the Government take time and take counse I among themselves as Cabinet and come to some kind of policy for providing a plzce for tbe patriots wbo bave died and for wbom samadbis bave not been provided and also for tbe patriots wbo wi\l be dying in future-I mean a kind of general samadbis for 8\1 patriots as and wben they pass away so tbat it would not be necessary in future for the Cabinet to be t.,king these ad hoc decisions and spare so much land for eacb one of them ?

SHRI K. K. SHAH: The Prime Minister has just now replied saying that .he agrees witb the suggestion made by my bon. friend that in future no samadbis
,hould he made. Rut <0 far 8S the general queslion put by the hon. Member is concerned, differenl people will be dying al different places; so, how cpn there he a J,!:cneral samadhi '!

SHRI RANGA: Sir, he did not reply specifically to Ihe qucslion that I have pul quile clearly. I meant one place where the patriots can be huried or can he cremaled so tbat the people would know where to go in order to offer pn ...
nams as and when they feel it necessary.
I have suggesled only one place. 1 do nol want you here and now to say yes.
I wanl to know if they would consider this sllggestion.

SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI; Cerlainly, we can consider it. Bul I think Acharya Ranga will "Ire. that tbia is also a mailer which will be the concern of the families of those who die. You cannot just say. somebody wants sornr-
where the funeral 10 take place. But certainly the suggestion can be considered.
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SHRIMATI SUSHILA ROHATGJ: Wbile congretulating the Government in raising memorials for the great SODS of India, I would like to aU. the Government wbether they would consider tbe feasibility-it would ensure greeter peace for the departed sou~f diverting a part of the expenditure in constructing bouses for the poor people, tbe teeming millions wbo are facing the forces of rain, beat 8IIId cold without any sbelter. Would the Government in future divert part of tbis expenditure to construct houses?

MR. SPEAKER: It was asked earlier
.. Iso.

SHRI K. K. SHAH: It is a very valuable suggestion for consideration.

SHRIMATI SUSHILA ROHATGI:
Tbank you.

PAllTIcrPATION OF INDIA IN INTERNATIONAL CoNFERENc/! H1!LD IN SAN FllANcuco

+
·575. SHRI N. R. LASKAR:

SHRI R. BARUA:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased 10 state:

(a) whether it is a fact tbat India also participated in the Sixty-Nation Interna-
lional Conference convened in San Fran-
cioco from September IS to 19, 1969 to cODsider issues involved in bridging the world income gap; and

(b) if "". what were the decisions arrived at?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI P. C.
SE1HI): (a) What the bon. Memben have in mind is the Fourth International IDdustrial Conference held iD San Fran-
cioco from September IS to 19, 1969. It was attended by a few Indian busineu leaden.

(b) Since the Conference is a forum for dilcussioa and does DOt pass raolu-
tioas or tate aroup action, it is reported 10 bve achieved little in the solulion of lhe prol>lem of the income g2p.

SHRI N. R. lASKAR: 1 bad specifically asked whal were the subjects that were discuSlCd and the decisions arrived ai, at thh conference. The Minister has not said IInything about that.

SHRI P. C. SETHI: As far as the fourth International Industrial Conference beld at San Francisco is concerned, it was held from 15th to 19th September. 1969, and it was jointly sPOll5O/"ed by the SIBD-ford Research Institute and the National Industrial Conference Research Board and was attended by about 700 delegates from 70 nlltions. The h,on. Member wants to know tbe subjects discussed. Some of the subjects whicb were discussed in panels were: (1) Putnership that is needed between management, labour, finance and Government in order to achieve good economic planning; (2) steps wbich industrially advanced nations could tate to belp developing qoontries in matlen of trade. ex\ernal aid aond capital investment:
(3) implications of populatiOn ellplOBion. pollution and tbe advance of science and technology on the world and tbe newl}
emerging nations and peoples; (4) problem. and opportunities in the l:1'owing intemationalisation of business.

SHRI N. R. LASKAR: May I know whether our country WEll represented in that conference and if su, what .Ubj~1·' did we put fOrlh Ihere?

SHRI P. C. SETHI: I do nol have the deu:'1s of the speecbes made at the con!
ference which was allended by Shri S. L:
Kirloskar, Sbri H. V. R. Ien~ar, Chair·
man of the E.I.D. Parry and Sbri P. L.
Tandon of the STC in their individual capacities. Sbri Viren Shah. M.P .. i. also said 10 have .4tended it.

ApPOINTMBNT OF CoMMISSION ON Woo:-
INO OF BANJcrNO INOUSTaY

+
*576. SHRI GANESH GHOSH:

SHRI B. K. MODAl(:
SHRI MOHAMM,\D ISMAIL:
SHR.I K. HALDER:
SHRI JY011RMOY BASU:

Will Ihe Minhler
plea""d 10 stale:

of FIN .. NCE be
\

(a) whether a Banking Commi .. ion ""-
poinled by Governmenl i. now inqulnnR into the workin;; of the hllnking industry;
and

